
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:255
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2000
NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA IN U.P
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposals for the opening of Navodaya Vidyalayas in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b & c) The Samiti has received proposals for opening of JNVs in the following districts in U.P.:-

 Sl.No.          District

 1.           Lakhimpur Kheri
 2.     Chitrakoot
 3.     Dehradun
 4.     Kaushambi
 5.     Varanasi
 6.     Ghaziabad

The Govt. has a policy to open Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya in each district subject to availability of budget and fulfilling of other norms.
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